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'Gook Caunty
Department of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington
Chicago, IL 60602

Date:05/06l2017

To: Cook County, Purchasing
118 N, Clark Rm. 1018
Chicago, illinois 80602

~III

From: Cook County Department of Capital Planning & Policy
89 W Washington, Floor 30
Chicago, iL 80602

gork Order Number: 037840.00

Location:

Contrsct 0:

Contractor:

DOC -'ook County Jail Complex
2650 S. Ca!iforriia, Chicago, IL 60602

1555-14475-GC4

Old Veteran Construction

Work Order Title: Division Vill Sewage Disposal System

N aevtsed: <! Oste:

Your Work Order Proposal has been accepted for the above VRrk as follows:

N/ork Order Amount

Licensing Fee for The Gordian Group
(5.00%of Construction)

Total Amount:

MWBE Participation:

Funding Source(s)

$464,685.01

$23,234,25

$487,919.26

.jj g0,000.00

Division Vill Sewage Disposal System

Liqukiated Damages: I Iquidsted Damages will not apply

A notice to proceed will be issued which will establish the Work Order Start date and the completion date.

The CCQGPP JOC Goof
dioatol'equested

By:

Sheila Atkins, Project Manager
Cook County Department of
Planning and Policy

jl ~ ll

M&~E!~ Villi 0
CIQ 'A

/ //i-=
Earl Mej'A'nly, Dirac
Cook County Depa
Capital Planning &

Di~/~ >

Eric Davis, Deputy Director
Cook County Department of
Capital P tenn''ng 8 policy

Approved By:

,IIJuilq 83/
Shannr.'n E. Andrews, CPO
Office of Chief Procurement Officer

Notice of Proposal Acceptance



Cook County

Department of Planning 8 Policy
69 VV III'ashington

Chicago, IL 60602

i~A g Qcj

Job order Number:

Job Order Name:

Job Order Location:

Approved Proposal:

Contractor:

Construction Dura50n:

037840.00

Division Vill Sewage Disposal System

DOC - Cook County Jail Complex, chicago,ll 60602

$464,686.0t

Old Veteran Construction

3 Months

Notice of Proposal Acceptance NOPA

Cook Goooty Board Approve Docajrnentation lf Applicable

County Justification/Estimate {Provided by PIN)

Contractor Evaluation - Project Development
K

g Contractor's Job Order Proposal Package (ses geiow)

Detailed Scope of Work with Project Duration (signed by contractor)

Drawings {Ifapplicable)

Project Picture{s) Documenting Existing Conditions

Detailed Construction Schedule {IfApplicable)

Approved Price Proposal Summary Se Detail (signed by contractor)

Nl/WBE Subcontractor Estimate, Disclosure of Retained Parbes (signed by contractor)

Utili7ation Plan |'signed by contractor)

For Each IN/W/D/SBE Subcontractor:
r

Letter of Intont (signed by subcoptractor)

Current Certification Letter

identification of Sub-contractor/Sub-Consultant Form{ISF Form}

COUPE Signafory Form 8 Backup

Non Pre-Pr(ced/Reimbursable Back Up {IfApplicable)

Special insurance {IfApplicable)

Is Project Within Bond Capacity - Y/N

/I'eviewed

by Gordian PM:

Purchase Order Package Checklist Page 1 of 1

5/r5f201T



~ I ~ ~

Cook County
'.

Department of Planning 8 Policy'9 I/VAshiogton
Chicago, IL 60602

Job Order Number:

Job Order Name:

Constmction Amount:

037840.DO

Division Vill Sewage Oisposal System

$464,685.0'l

Qont~~or: Old Veteran Construction

Constructien Start Date:

GQnetrlrctieo Completion Date: 1 'l/09120.1 7

Contractor Evaluation - Project Development

Rate the Contractor's availability to visit the Project Site with the Owner 1 2 { 3 i

Yes or No, did the Contrsctor submit the Irst Price Proposal on time?

3 Rate the quality of the first Price Proposai

4 Rate the quality timeliness of subsequent Price Proposa)s

6 Enter the ourrIber of Price Proposals sUbrnitted for this Project

6 Rate the quality/timeliness of the Contractors Final Package

Rate ihe CorItractor's overall performance during the Project
Development phase

Poor=1, Average=2 to 4, 5 = Excellent.

2

l 3i 4

QQ; 4

'.3,

5

5

~ I

'ornme

nts:

Project Director:

CoQractoi'vakiation - Pmject Development Page 1 of1
5/5/2017



DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PLANNING 8 POLICY

EARL MANNING

DIRECTOR

69 Vf. VNSHINGTON, SUITE 3000 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 j312)603-0331

TOM PRECISVINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Cornmflltoners

RICHARD R, BOYKIN

1st District

May 11,2017

Shannon E. Andrews

Chief Procurement Officer

ROBERT B. STEELE

2nd District

JERRY BUTLER

3rd District

FROM Sheila V. Atkins, Project Direct

Department of Capital Plannin

STANLEY MOORE

4th District

DEBORAH SIMS

Sth District

RE: DOC Division V)ii Sewage Disposai System- Muffin Monster

iIudget Justification —Work Order No. 037S4O 00

ED%/ARD M. MOOOY

6th District

JESUS G. GARCIA

7th District

LUIS ARROYO, N
8th District

PETER f4, SII.VESTRI

9th District

This memorandum serves as justification for procurement of construction services for the
above project in the amount of $464,685.01

We find the pricing to be fair and reasonable. The price proposal has been compiled and

reviewed by The Gordian Group, the Department of Capital Planning and Policy and the
Department of Facilities Management {DFM|and Construction Program Management

Consultants STV/Heery.

BKDGET GAINER

10th District

JOHN P. DALEY

11th District

JOHN A. FRlTCHEY

12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN

13th District

The goal of this project is to install at Division 8 (<TU ), a sewage grinder "muffin monster"

which grinds debris from toilets prior. to being sent.to the sewers.

This project scope was removed from the initial construction documents in an effort to
reduce the cost of the construction project.

However, as a resujt of this scope of work being eliminated, the DOC/DFM constantly

experience sewer back-up from detainees vandalizing the toilets by flushing non-flushable

items down the toilet.

GREGG GOSUN

14th Diistrict

TIMOTHY O. SCHNHDER

15th District

.JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI

16th District

We respectfully request the approval and expediting of this package due to the long lead

time on the materials.

Should you have additional questions please contact me at (3>2) 6Q3-Q336.

SEAN IVI. MORRISON

17th District

$ Fiscai R sponsibiilt> t rnnovative Leadership Transparency at, Accountability fg~ improved Services



Cook County

Department of pfannfng ff Policy
N W Washington

Chicago, lL MOQ2

««g«nffff fgs psrtrnsnt of Capftaf f'fannfng L Poflsy

Work Order Heeler; 037840,00

Job brcjer Cogfreet

Contractor: OI~ AtoNA CoANtNCtlp

ate; 268prl) 20'l7

@fork Order Tftle; QNIIion V/ll Seesg6 D)spossl System

'etailed Sccfpe
I ~ I

I

Profeot aoops Status: Q Prsffrnfnsnr

of Norft.

Q Rsvlsea Q Hnsf

Nf02/N'I T

i=oflowlog le the ecope of verk for the above ProJeef NLimbor, All requirements necessary to seccenpllsh the veA teoks sot forth 5afow ohsll 56
considered part of thh eoope of work.

Furnish abaci Install I Muffi Monster tn the ex)sting)2" sanitary seeer )1ne that exits Dlvtmion Yl)J. MUNn Monster fa be
located ln a poured ln place concrete vault that fs to be located just north of the tfft statfon located west of Dfvlsfon ll, Rarer
to attached site arid vault layout Phes. E(ectr/col power for the IbjIluffiri Monster to 5e rur| ul|dergroui|d from Division Ii Arst
floor electrical room to concrete vault, Concrete vault to consist of three separate chsmbers. One for tpe Intake pf the
sewage, second for housing of MUNn Monster and shut~ff valves and fhe third for the discharge from the MvNn Monster to
the haft st1tion, Two chambers ta have 4ft x 4ft stainless steel access hstchos and Iacfders and one chamber to hsve one 6'
4'teirifess steel access hatches Nnd ladders, Aif landscaped areas, concrete curbs and ssphalt pavement that ls remoyeg
or disturbed for )nstsllstion of the vsult to be restored to original conditions.

Brief Scope of Work:

install sewage disposal system at Division Vill

SpecNc Submittats Required:

Sketches and Drawings:

Material SUbeittsis:

Scheduling Requlreeente:

Price Proposal Due Date:

Estimated Construction Start:

Estimated Construction Completion:

03)22fw'2017

09/10I17

11)09/17

Special Conditions:

Speciam Instructions;

Comments:

Estlmat Project Duration:

Liquidated Damages vill not appfy

3 Months

Profecl Menagsr Date: Old V Corlstmctigp

'o be signed by Contrat|er if Final Soope of Work

Detailed Scope Of Werk Page 1 of1
4/RS/2017
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de Invlroneonflf
280 Pauiarino
Costa Mesa, CA 82628 USA
Fax: 714.R42,0240

To The Bidding Contractor

Pieass address Purchase Orders to;
JWC Environmental
280 Peularlno
Costa Mesa, CA 92828
PNg; ff4,QQQ,QQQO

Page: 1

Peterson 5 Mats, Inc,
847.844 4405

We thank you for your Inquiry and are pleased to quote pricing and delivery on the equipment Ilelsd below. This
quotation le subject to terms snd conditions listed on the JWC Environmental "Terms and Conditions" page, and
any comments and exception listed below.

All orders will be billed the applicable sales tax, based on the "ship to address", unless a valid tax exemption
certificate is provided prIor to shipment.

Pro Jsct
Quote Date
Submlttsls
Ship Equipment
Consulting Engineer
Spec. Section

Cock County Jail ~ Chicago, iL Sld Date
01/20/2016 POS

weeks after receipt of order Expire Date
8 weeks alter approval/release Terms

Origin
08/20/2018

. NET80 DAYS

Un@No Qty Part/Description
41002-$612
Ons (1}Model 40002-1812-Dl Macho Monster ™grinder suitable for up to 2600 gpm In a12" dia,
pipeline with a Pressure drop of not mare than 5.00 psi (refer to J+O Environmental flow curves for
additionai performance data).
Scope of supply to include:
'rinder with 18"cutter stack using 11-tooth cam cutters in hardened alloy steel, tungsten carbide
mechanical seais with BUNA-N siastorners rated for 60 Psi, green epoxy-coated gray iron snd
housings 8 high-flow side rails with 12"dia. Pips flangss, 43:1 speed reducer and 10 hp TEFC
230/46ov/Sphl60Hz elecb'k: motor

Ons {1)PC2200 motor controller in a NEMA 4X FRP enclosure accepting 208v/Sph/60Hz input power,
includes IEC starter with over-curt'ant protection, jam-sensihg current transformer and mIt;ro-PLC

Four (4) Operation and Maintenance manuals

Price Please Gonna|:t Rep

Clarification
l. See attached f/ow curve 8 installation guidelines.
2. See attached standard JWC Terms and Conditions of Purchase.
6. Standard cne year warranty is included.
4. Ore (1) day of start-up supervision by a factory-authorized representative is included.

Excl03ions
Unless specifically stated above, this quotation does nat inctude ir)stallation, 10~is, shies taxes, use taxes, dheonnect
switches, anchor bolts, hydraulic fluid, mounting frames, guide rails, field wiring, spare parts, or special too@,
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Paul Borg Construction Company
2007 South Marshall Blvd.
Chicago, IL 60623
773-%3-11i,

Date: 3/15ii6
Project Name: Division VH$ Muffin Monster
PSCC Project 0:7799
Cook County Project 0: 010319.00
Submittal Package 8: 01
Spec. Section: NA
Spec. Title: NA

Description: Layout Plan

I hereby certify that I have check this submittal
for conformance to the plans 4 specifications.

Scott Bronson
Project Manager
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Pani Borg Construction Company
2007 Soufh NarshaH Blvd,
Chicago, IL 60623
773-523-~ill

Date: 3/15/16
Project Name; Division VHI Muffin

Monstel'SCC

Project 5:7739
Cook County Project 0: 010919.00
Submittal Package 0: 02
Spec. Section: NA
Spec. Title: NA
Description: Muffin Monster Product Data

I hereby certify that I have check this submittal
for conformance to the plans 4 specifications.

Scott Bronson
Project Manager

ARCHITECT STAMP



JNC Environmental
290 Paularino
Costa Mesa, CA 62826 USA
Fax F14.242,0240

Please address Purchase Orders to:
JWC Environmental
290 Paul lt'/po
Costa Mesa, CA 62826
Fax: 'F1 4,242.0240

Page: 1

To The ISlddfng Contractor Rep
Phone

Peterson 1Matz, Inc,
847-844-4405

+e thank you for your inquiry and are pleased to quote pricing and delivery on the equipment listed below, This
quotatfon Is subJect to terms encl conditions listed on the JWC Environmental "Terms and Conditions" page, and
any oomments and exception listed below,

All orders will be billed the applicable sales tax, based on the "ship to address", unless a valid tsx exemption
certificate ls provided prior to shipment.

ProJect
Quote Date
Sub mittals
Ship Equipment
Consulting Engineer
Spec. Section

Cook County Jaif - Chicago, IL
01/20/2016
4 weeks after receipt of order
6 weeks after approvai/release

Sld Date
|-OS
Expire Date
TOADS

Origin
03/20/20'I 8
NET 30 DAYS

LINE ITEMS

Line No Qty
1

Part/Descr lptlon
400Q2-1 812
One (1) Model 40002-1812-Dl Macho Monster ™grinder suitable for up to 2600 gpm in a 12"dia.
pipeline with a pressure drop of nct more than 5.00 psl (refer to JWC Environmental flow curvei for
additional performance data).
Scope of supply tc include:
'rinder with 16"cutter stack using 11-tooth cam cutters in hardened alloy steel, tungsten carbide
mechanical seais with BUNA-N elastorners rated for 60 psl, green epoxy-coated gray iron end
housings & high-flow side rails with 12 dia, pips flanges, 43:1 speed reducer and 10 hp TEFC
230/460v/3ph/60Hz electric motor

One (1) PC2200 motor controller in a NEMA 4X FRP enclosure accepting 208v/3ph/60Hz input power,
includes IEC starter with over-current protection, jam-sensing current transformer and micrc-PLC

Four (4) Operation and Maintenance manuals

Price Please Contact Rsp

Clgr(fication
1. See attached flow curve L installation guidelines.
2. See attached standard JWC Terms and Condttions of Purchase.
3, Standard one year warranty is included.
4. One (1) day of start-up supervision by a factory-authorized representative is Included.
Exclusions
Unless specifically stated above, this quotation does not include installation, bards, sales taxes, uss taxes, disconnect
switches, anchor bolts, hydraulic fluid, moUntirtg frames, guide raiIs, field wiring, spare parts, or specia1 toots.
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Paal Borg Construetfoa Company
2007 South Marshall Blvd.
Chicago, K 60Q3
7"9-523-f11

Date: 3aSn.6
Project Name: Division VID Muffin Monster
PBCC Project 8: 7'739
Cook County Project K 010919I60
Submittal Package 0". 03
Spec. Section: NA
Spec. Title: NA
Description: Vault Floor Hatches

I hereby certify that I have check this subnuttal
for conformance to the plans k, specificatioas.

Scott Bronson
Project Manager

ARCHITECT STAMP
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1, Diamond piste cover
2, Angle Rome
3, BCIinlass Bteei Pintle HInges
4, Automatic Hald Open Arm

[aptlansi stop ahsfn avslhbls)
5, Rlinfsss SCIII Slm Lock
6, Sss Strut Lifting Mechanism
7, Optlonll Exterlot Podk)ok Mllp
8, Optional Safety Post < Chains

(chains not shown for clarity)

BTANDPRD SIZES I WRISHTS
SfZI

[width x Length]

inchIII mm

84 x 24 610 x 810
SOx GO 782 x 7M
SB x 3Cj 914 x 7M
38 x M: 914 x 914
42 x42 L 1067''}087

NLLIIODSI.

NUMINE

BM-'I

SM-2

BM-3

SM-4

SM-5

NSQHT

lbs, 46 ~

81, 28
71, GP

78 35
88 39
99 45

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Ma@et ill:

Cover,'I'QIYIO.'8"
x 48"

1/8" Sam aluminum late caver end 'ij4" 6.4mrn aluminoniah tg ffa~e[ ) 0

Diamond-patter n tread plate r einfor ced for 105 psf [513 kg/m'L Live load.

1/4" x 3" x 3" [6.4mm x 76rnm x 76mm) engia frame with internal mounting flange end 7/1 6" [1'l mm]
dIIrneter. Inchor hates.

888kite

Hinlee:

Leech:

Extruded EPDM rubber gasket perrTiar)entiy adhered t;0 cover.

Heavy-duty, stainless steel pintle hinges with 3/6" I'9.5mm] type 316 stainless steel hinge pins

Type 3't 9 etsintess ataet slam tock with fixed inter ior handle end r emovabh exter ior tur n/lift handle. Let;ch
recess is protected by a flush, gssketed, removable screw plug. LFcr added security, specify: full welded
exterior padlock hasp].

I.lft Assistance'gas strut lifting mechanism with poNderwoat fioish. AUtorAatio hoicf-open arm with grip handle rsIeaae.

Finish:

HaI
Cmerlre.'ill

Finish alumintirn

Type 316 stainless steel urdeas other eisa specified.

OPTIONAL FEATURES
1. Fully welded padhck heap

85owe the ar casey to be
secured against trier usia'.

2, Baffy posts 8 chens
pr ovids areaway fall
protection when the cover
is in the open position
shown in stored position].

3. sbshless steel Il~ chein
can be Ipeci4ed e piece of
the hold open em and gas
st;f'ut liftiAQ meGhanism.
I'Option not: for uss in per-
sonnel access spplicatjons)

Q iP!i'--:i'j(::
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4I ~ 1

tq'it

J
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SI:anc'are Sizes ana 8 >i v singed IA~eicl aI'.s
Floor Access Doors - With Drainage Channel Frame

III ~
I

I

:.'I.UMNVN'::
APP UCATION

Relnforceci for a 300
ib/ft't464

kg/m'} LIve L.oad

402

317

$-9

(width x Iength} - " .,: INelght:.::,:, Wetght
MedelIIIl --- —— NOdell

ipt.heI ee . '.."... '. Iii,. '9.':.,lie. ki.
a4 X g 6>0 X 6<0 .- J-1AI.;:..66- .;-. RO. -: J-i >7e 5<.

N X 00 762 X TN '-RAi. " 88" '::40.-'. J-2 2N 306

36 X 30 914 X T62 '. J-3AI.;.:, 97,'.- ..'. 44 ".'.-'-3 274 124

36 X N ei4 X 934 -;J-4':.";:$08-.':49-:;- JA MO 136

42 X@2 1087 X1067 J-5' '36.- ,'.'1:,'-5 1M

30 X 48 762 X 1219 . J-.8AL ', .".1'l6.', -. g2 J-6 f44

38 X 48 914 X 12't9:, J-PAL .: ':;.127'-. ',66,:; J-7 NQ 176

M X 60 762 X 1624 --', J-SIo4 .-... ",: 162 ".:- ',.'. 69 '--'73 169

36 X BO 9't4 X 1624 "J-9Al::;: .;:.'f60:':'~:.'. 73.'=:. 462 2'fo

M X 72 ~'14 X 1829 J-10AL ', 188,
'

85 J-10, 498 '28
'

~s x80 ''

1219 x752 Jo-1AL I- .«s ''I
. ss, JD-1 885

t 158

48 X 72, 1219 X 1529 I JD-SA'L:
I 284 I 108,'D-J 852 I 298

24 X 24 610 X 839 'J-1JOILH20 1'10;.:-',,50.. 260 '13
N X 30

, 7' 762

36 X 30 '14 X 762

J-2ALH20, I: .124 .

J-3ALH5) 75

J-2820

J-3H20

360

425

169

193

36 X 38 914 X 914 J-4ALHRO.... 174
Reinforced for an

AAHyo H 20 wh I L d
'

' " -SALH "''
235'8

X 30 1219 X 762 JD-1AIH20! '. 20>
-'8

X 48 1239 X $ 259 JD-2At.H20:-"'93::;

48 X 72 1219 X 1829 JD-SALH20 .- 485. '.

60 X 60 1524 X $ 624 JD-4Al.H2O aOO.

Models with "0"io the model 4 indicate double leaf configuration

;.'.:.'79 .

'": 107-:

-.'1:-"'.,
'33 '.

J-4H20

J-SHOO

JD-1H20

JD-2H20

227 JD-4H20

220 -.. JD-3H20

532 241

815, 370

580

1180 535

. , In additioII to the staocfard sizes shown above, Biico cap custom fabricate products toj~...'et:t your special size requirements. Contact The 83Ico Company or your local saIes
representative.

8/2/42
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Job Qrder Contract
APPRQVEp - Price Propoaai Summary - Cahgary

Contract Number:

gay p~er Muehar:

Job Order TNe:

Contractor:

Proyceal VI1II:
Proposal Name:

May 05, 2017

)aces 3<<75-GCe
03784/.OQ

Dlv]sion Viif 8eeags DJsposlf System
CRd Veteran ConstruNoe

$ese,686.0>
Divhion Yl!1 Qswega DJIpoIII System

Gglory - No Cahlory Input:

Proposat Total

II464,885.01

$414,See.e

Thh paposit ~ repe~W Ne eorreet total far >e prepaaaf. Any d~pa~oy hetwean. t)pi We)I,
IuiH5tllI atty the propoaal iota) ls du e ra~»i~g <~ if'~ total artd oabhetels.

The Percent of NPP an 4hle Proposat:

c3
ella Atldns, Praiact Dire(Nor

rO r'~
l315s

John Tiidai roject Maoagel'ate



Job Order Contract
APPROVE> - Price Proposal Detail - CSI

Contmci HLIeber; 'I@6-14475-SC4

Job Order Number, 037840,00

Jp5 Order TI59; Dfds)orl VJI) Savage DIsposNI System

COSirletOr: Old Veteran CCinstruetlen

Propola) Value: $404,66$,0i
Proposal Meme: Dlvlslon Vill Sewage Disposal System

Ad)ustmsnt pactor{s) Used: 0,8200-Norlllsl wooing poLrrs, t,QQQQ.No Adigstmsnt t,0200.)orl preprlosd

Recg CSl Number . IIIlod, UOIN Ooloiytloo

03 - Oenerif Requirements

0$ 22 <8 000002 EA

I.fne Tota)

$22,600.00

Total

$22,600,00

p

KlectricianFor tasks not included In the Constructloh 7ask Catalog and 88
directed by owner only.

~ )J I .~~

Quantity Unit Price Factor Total

)nstaliatlorl N.C~ x 588.59 x 0.6200 < $2,193.40

Ueer Note; used for relocating lines that are In conflict with sheeting )monster 2 sparkys for 2 day to tep relocate and
same for reinstall

$2,193.40

catlgory1: No Category Input

3 01 2R 20 000015 $1,2e),esLaborerFor tasks not included in the Corietruction Task Cateiog and as
directed by owne.- on.".'i

Quantity Unit Price Factor Total

installation 20.OO < @6.95 x 0.8ZOO = $>,26~.98

User Note: used for assisting putting Orincter together 2 men for 10 hours eaA for uriioadjng ln street and hookln9 to
)oader so It can be brought Into site and assiting with rigging for piacemertt into the hole

qltego~1: No Category I~put

gelrnbureabfe FeeaReIrnbursabfe Fees wiI) be paid to thN oantrlctor for eIIgtble

cysts, The base cost yf the Refmbursable Fee II 41,00, Inlert the appropriate

qulntity to IOJuet the bise oost to the actus) Reimbursable Fee (e,o, quantity of
126 $1N.00 Reirnburiiblo Fee), If there ere multiple Relmburslbfe l-ees, list

eleh one Ispmltsly and add a cornrnant fn the "nots" bleek to Mentlfy the

Reimbursable pea (8,O. sldewilk closure, road cut, various perInlts, extended

warrantee, expedltocl sh)pplng costs, etc,), A copy of cosh receipt shali bo
submitteci with the P..-ic - -oposal,

~ll 'i' " '' itiiil S il ~ 'i

Quint)ty Unit price Factor

Installation 32,590;QQ x - $9,0Q X,1,0009
Qssr Np<e, used for reimbursable deston fees to Plul Serg

Qa+gofy'j; NO CatNQOry IA lit

0$ 22 20 00 00'io

01 4l2 20 000024 $2,771.27PlurnberFor tasks not included in the Construction Task Catalog and as
directec by owner On(y;

Quantity Unit Price Total

Installation 40.00 x $84AQ x 0,8200 $2,771.27

Usey pote; use< for putting grinder together and taping into existing pipe andreroute of temp pipes 3 men lbr $3 hours

each

Category]: Mo Category Input

8 01 22 20 000050 Fhgperson For Traffic Control 52,523,96

lJnit PriceQuantity Factor

0,8200installation 40.00

Cateiory1: Np Category Input

$76.e5 x

Queer Note: used for traffic controi for equipment and materials 1 person for 2 houls each day for 4 weeks
delivery/export of rnaterlalsiequlpment

Totat

$2,523.96

Prke Pmposal Detail - CSI Page1 of )Q
4I23(2137



dye Order Number;

dob Order TItie:

gyyf CSI
Nym)ppg'4

- Generaj @equi''em9ntS

0) 28 N 00NN

Nog, VOIg Ooserlptlon

$39,7C,702,400 U5 Capsolty, 7Q" Wldo, Ikfd Incor I.olgfor (Sobeet) VYlth |-'L|IJ=Tfme

J a'tpÃ

Quantity Unft Prlco Factor

Instlllgtlori 8,00 ~ $4,NO,96 y O,WVO ~

glsr lifo', Lion for moving materials from ln and around verk irel
Cifygopyg; No CI@Nop IIpUt

T O'I 2g RS 000Q9

Total

P 0,'N2,70

YvK 4 To 5-3'Y Hydriullo gxcwator With gulf-TfrrieOyirNj" Saip'II,7O

QMintIty Unit Price Feotor Total

lnitaffstlon 3.00 ~ $30,680,40 ~ 0,8200 ~ $28,766.78

Uoer blonde; used for oxewotlon of vrork area, note there wIII be I Iot Ol'own tie+ oj|d excivatlon elll be slow ctuo to
ex)sting utIIItlol

Qlfygpry); Ho Category Irlput

01 22 28 gP0302 13-'f/2 CY, 880 HP, Heavy Outy Construotfon f.oadar VNth Puff-Time Operator

Quantity Urilt Price Factor

Installatfoq 2.00 x 423,347.28 0.8200

$38,289,66
I

Total

$»8,~8e.ae

Vier Notje: used for loscffng ancf unloedlng of rnaterlIII and equipment, efso used for trinsporting rneterfals to and from

work iree to outside the jail

CI)egpry>, No Category Input

01 22 23 000482 20 KNf, 60 Hertz Diesel Powered Generator SefFue) consutnptfon: 1009o toad—
1.7gallons per hour, 75% had -1.3gallons per hour, 6Do> io4-1,0 gallons
p ~' lg,t $~<

v'~< I ~ '4 v> i

$1,See.04

QusnQy Unit Price Factor

Instiilitlon 4.00 $466.00

Usqi Note; users fcpr temp power ancf for dewaterlng of excavatfon arel

cgfegofy1; No Catjeoory Input

So O1 22 23 OOO766 DAY 0 II I

0.6200

18 CY Rear Dump Truck %JNith Full-Time Truck Driver

Quantity Unit Price

Inetaflatlon 4.00 x $1,628.00

Veey Moto. note dump truck will bs sitting on site being used ae needed

Cafegory1: No Cat99ery input

12'1 22 23 000890 DAY 5 000 Gallon Vacuum Truck Nfith Full-Time Truck

Factor

0.6200

Oriver

Quantity Unit Price Factor

Insta]latioh 2.00 x $),516.32 x 0.8200

User Natl: used for switch over of sewer ifne to temp and back again once system is installed

Category): No Category )aput

f3 01 46 23 000007 EA Soih Classification Test, ASTM D-2487, Field Soils Test

Qua nti Unit Price Factor

0.8200fnstallatior| 4~0 x $331.26

pier pote: used for classification of soil

Qg>goryg: tIIo Cago< Iapgf

Price Proposal Qetail - CSI

'V4.

9,000 GPH, 4 Discharge, 330 Maximum Head, l3lesel powers portable

gl(enced Bnvt(<~;"~r":.|ental Trash P.;mp

Quantity Urilt Prfce Factor

Instalfatice 20.00 $441A2 x O,S200

peer pots: used hr dewaterlng of excavation area

Ca)egory<: Idio Catelory )nput

09 22 23 000906 DAY

Total

$1,535,04

M I

$7,238.M

Totaf

$7,239.29

I W EL

$6,333.28

Total

$5,333.28

42,486.ls

Total

$2,486,78

$1,08e.SS
4N~&l

Total

$1,086.53

Page 2 of 10
4I28/2d17



Pr)ea ~rePOe ar Va tOH 'SI COictJOtl<:g.,

deb Order Number:

Job Order %No:

Ry& CN Number Nod,
j

0$ - General Requirements

M 91 45 RS 000090

VNI Oeeoriptlon

Hg Nuololr Reld Qynsgy TesJJny, 4 Hour MfnfmurA

Quantity Volt J rlo

Line Total

$$,'N0.84
r vi

Poctor Total

05NO ™Insteflatlon

user Not9', Liood for bsckII

Categoryf.'o C'I>So% I~pw<

fy O1 65 26 O)>0» Type III SNrrfoado, Up To O'NN 'IIIIJ<> Thr ~offoc'if~I ~NJJe

Quin5ty Un)t Prloo Factor

installation

gasp Moto; 55x4 vweke~224

gategoryq; IIIo Cetegory )spot

'I5 01 N 26 000NB J.F

2?A,OQ @.ea

TeNparary 8'HJgh Chain Link Ponce And Poets, Up To 6 Months

QusntJty Unit Price Factor

Instellltfon 280.00 $5,0< )( . 0.8200

UNION No@: used for temp fenoe

Category'I: No CItego~ InpLI5

fF 01 58 26 000044 KA

insfgllat/on

20'ide, O'/gh, Teeporory Gheln Link Fence Ite, Up Yo 6 MorItha

Quent)ty Unit Price Factor

1.00 x $6B4.9Q )( 0.8200 =

$3,730,34

$<,263.82
'

Totol

$1,283,82

St,N'9,90

Total

$'I,379,80

e4os,aS

TotaJ

$463,Z9

/acr goto; temp gate

Category<; No Category input

$8 01 66 $9 OD0007 . CY- HancfiJng SJoterJal For Over 1N'er QY Qf Material Per 925'For delivery,

demolltlon or rnlecelfanoouo moving required by owrer.

C}uantlty Unit Price - Factor

Installation 0.00 @.03 0.8200 ~

user go$e: used fm'trareportlno eatr)alaIIequipmnt to and from Nark area

gltego~]; go Category Input

SO.OO

$0.00

0.8200

'f8 01 71 13 00 0003 Equ)prnent Deilvery, Pickup, Mobilization Arid Demobilization Using A Tractor

Trailer NAth Up To 63'edlnciudes delivery of equipment, off loading on site,

rlggfng, dismantling, loadlno end transporting a~ay, For equipment euch ai
bulldozers, eotor scrapers, hydraulic excavators, gracfafle, road graders,
loader-backhoes, heavy duty construction loaders, tractors, pavers, rulers,

brkige flnlshers, stratght mast construction forklifts, telescoping boom rough

terrain construction forklifts, telescoping and artIculatino boom eanllfte with

)40'oon', lengths, etc,

Quantity Unit Price Factor

)nstsllation x ~40283 x

peer Note: used for mob equipment Joader, bobcat, trencher and compactly wheel

QI(egoryg: Mo Category /nput

$1,320.63

Total

$$ ,320.63

20 05 T4 19 00003B

Category1:

GYM Hauling On Paved Roads, First 58 MHes

Quantity Unit Price

lnstallatiori 4,395.00 g $0.64

User Npt9; used fof hauling 16x293c>=4395

Mo Category Inptlt

I
~WH% ' ~

Factor

0.8200

Q,30B,60

Total

$2,306.50

Prioe Proposal Data' CSI Page 3 of 50
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Job Order Number',

~oh Order Tlt)e;

Scot CSI Ngebeg

01 - Oonsraj Reqofreen]p

2'I 0'I 74 19 00QOOT

floe, VOII6 LIne 'totalDeooylption

$3,399,08

7otoI

$3,229.09

Haullrjg Do Paved Roads, Mlles Over InitIN)16 Mlles

QLINANy Unit Pries

8,876,N g 40ARlnofo)lmtlorl

pion Iiioto; 4T-1 6<Sgg29$N9376

gi/Iofy]: IDIO Citeooql In uf

SLibtOta) fai 04 - Qeneral

OR - Kxlitfng Candent/one

22 02 O'I 13 00 000B

0,8gQQ I

I

Qgf@goyy'I ~ No Category Input

28 02 O'I 13 000007 CY Dlepooof Fees Of Petroleum Gontarnfnatocf Soll $16,973,46

Quantltjj Unit Price Factor Total

Insteljetlor1 283,00 $66.48 x 0.8200 ~ $'I5,972 AS

User Note: disposal of eaterfals we have an area of 16x36 540SF divided by 27=20cys X 15 feet deep =800cyds ee
also have electrfca) tronch spoils ancl uncovering exist)ng sewer pipe spoll8

P
P V ~ I

Requirements: $53$,44WR

CY Loacl Excavated Petroleum Contielnated Soll $1,406.62

Quantity Unit Price Factor Totsi

Inotm)litfon ISA,OQ g JS.BS g 0.8200 ~ $],OO5,62

Veer Note: used for looclfny rnitoriNIs we have on crea pt'15x38 640SF 4vlded by 27~20eya X. $6 feetcfoop ~300eygla

wi also have electric trench opolfo Inct uncovering exlOtIrlO sewer /pe spolh

No Category Input

Qubtotai fot'2 - Existing Conditions:

03 - Concrete

$17,378,00

24 03 $ 1 1S 00 000S

Instaliatfoo

~ Quontfty

120.00 x

Unit Price

08.e4

Mat Foundation Wood Forework

Factor

0,8200

$ST9.70

Total

887S.70

Cafeiory1: No Category input

25 03 11 13 090005 Ooo<

Installation $20:00

Sf For +1,000, Add

QuantIty . Unit Prfce

41.7i x

Faotor

$188.2B

7otal

$188.28

Category<: No Cafegory Input

26 08 11 13 00 0005 0002 SF

installation

For Poundationi 'eloe Grade, Acid

Quantity Unit Price

gee x

Factor

0.8200

$'ASS.31

7otal

$ 'f65.31

Caggojy): No Category input

27 08 11 13 00 0007 Below Grade Walls Foundation Wood ForeworkExcludea fooling $35,871 80

Quantity Unit Price

For Foundations +S'elow Grade, Add

Quantity ling Prie .

Caiory): No Category Inpof

installation 1,848.00 $1.94 x:

1nstallatlon 1,846.00 $10.54,

Ugly Nope.; 19+19+7+7=728x2-"14567+7=14x14=19Bx2=392total of 184<sf

Cafeag~): No Category Input

28 03 11 13 000007 OOO2 SF

Factor

O,200 =

Factor

0.82M <

Total

$15,97<.89

$2,939.80

TotaI

$2,939.80

Price Proposal Detail - CSI Page 4 of 10
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dy5 Order Number,

Job Order 7')Ne,

Ropg CSI Nwmbej Mol, MQN

0$ - Concrete

28 6821 16 OP 0)44

Qeoorlpgon

LP 45, 9«4940, YV@lls, Epoxy Cue|id Steel Roinfeament Sar
I ' '' I

.C}uinNty Vnk Prlol l-"Gator

Installation 4,490,00 g $1,25 g 0,$201

Iver Note; 19>19+7>7+7+7%641=x2x4~5N for footlnge 19+1P 7~7~7+7~NIDQx14~1 14N vertical!horlaentaf well

x2~86N 19x2x7~280 for
el'goNgy);No Category jnjgi

N 0$ O'I 1$ 000049 Hon~ MIx And PINco ConcroteFor uoo where eonvea5enoI @pfpmNt aoeeos ls

Ifrnlted or when directed by the owner,

QMinCty Unit Imrlee Fctor

Initllfetlon 67,00 x . $80,58 x 0,8200

Jeer Noto; us@ for concrete et bas8 of pit

Cgygoryj, tfp Category Input

f.lny Tota)

I

$4,602,g5

Total

$4,602.26

41PN,07

$1,680.07

Jf 0551 18 004069

$481.94For 4,000 PSl Concrete, Add

Quantity Unit Price Pactot'otal
$431,S4lnotaltitlon 48,00 410,76 x 0,6200

GY 12"Thick, SyCraneAnd Bucket, Plac68,000PSJConereteWaIII $11,947.62
r r A~ P'

Quantity Unit Price Pictor . Total

Installation 49.00 < @97,M < p.82gp ~ p1,947.52
Llaer Note: 00NN«>64>)<eye 66x14x1924=84cycla 19xTx)~$83~6oycla

category': ko cafegoty Input

82 03 81 13 00 0069 0031 CY

{:g~gqy1: No Cafooory Inpot

88 03 31 18 000089 0045 CY

installation

For UP TO20, Add

Quant1ty

46,00

Vnlf Price

$88,94 x Q.B200

Q,VTO,O1

Total

$2,7'T0.01

User Note: note 2 pours

Category): No Category input,

Subtotal for 03 - Concrete:

05 - Notalo

34 05 $2 23 00D3'I8 LF Wi2 x 14 A&92(43B Structural Hearn Qr Girder

Quantity Unk PrIce Factor

Installetion 100.00 $41,SS x 0.8200 ~

ggqq go@: used for beams spaced evenly across hole to support existing utilities an4 for p}acernent of grinder

Categpry<; Illy Category lope
35 05 51 33 18 0003 VI.F 24" VNde Vertical Steel Ladder Primed

$4'l,555.'l5

$8,430.06

Total

$3,430.06

$2,798.20

(nstallation

Quant(ty Unit Prie
36.00 x $94.79

FBCtOf

0.8200

Total

$2,798.20
gear gate; 3 ladders at <2 feet Iong

Cy~gory<; No Category Input

SMbtotal for'5 - Metals:

,'Qs- Openings

$8,228.26

Price Proposal Octal) - Cai Pigs 6 qf 10
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P< I@ V>ZI>>5<I Dotal. - @St Cat>twliweb„

dob Order Nveher:
Jq5 Order TNe;

Rec¹ CSI Nurnbeg

, 08 - Openings

80 Qo 04 N 00Q053

Mod, UOILIi Oosc<IpPop

insbiiatiorI

4' O'oubfe l.elf Stee) H20 Qrllnisge Fhor, Vaclt Dr Sldevaik Paw

wntlty Unit Prfao Flector

ZX g $8)5N'AO g O,%00

SS,N~,NO

Tete)

$5,801,66

)rlstallst/en '3.00 x $6,2/5.46
'

0,8200

User g~: vied for new heM note drewlog. calle for 2 4 foot latexes and 16x4 hatch

category1, go Category ~npot

goer Motor used for new hatches

oyyj; No Category input

Bp 06 N N 000054 EA 4'x 6'OOLIÃe Leaf 5teeI No Drainage Floor, Vlcc Or Sidewalk Door

CulntNy Unit Prfoo Fetor

$4,28$,69

Zotel

$4,293,89

SuMotII for OB - Openings:

55 - Nechlnical

$10,Nd.dd

38: $5000:.: '.-::,: 000P. '.".'"."..;:-;.".-'.'.::-'.8.::::.".:'uNnMonster '.-':.::- .';:...'-:..".:-.'-",'.- ..:.'.;.'.'.",',.:.',:.'..:".'- .',':." ':.:$45857,96 .

'..'.'; 'Qserwogr: used&grlndOI':-.. '.,:..".'-~ ',-:.".".;..-'.".'...-'.'..-.-'.",,".'".'.-...~ "' '" '-'",-'-...':..;......'.."'-,'," ', ~ ".
r

CI)yIOqfe,. gOCStOQOPjiNPgt '.".-- '":::.''''
'.'I,

I

Subtotal for 16 - Mechanical:

22 - Plumbing

89 22 'f3 28 130032

Installation

ssr Mog: used for sump guet

Category~; No Category inp+t

x e490Ae

pleat svAtofl Copper Coated Float, Add, Weather Proof For vertlcII sewage

111 ~ ~ 4 t W 1 tW ' 5 I ~ ~ ~ I'4N PI, WA ~ WAVE N

Qusntity Unit Price Factor

$48,857.88

$4O2.<e

70tlj

$402.19

fP 22 13 2$ 'f6 D010

lneta)lation 10O x $9,20"i,92 0.8200

2 HP Submersible Sewage Pump, 230 Volt, 1 Or3phase, Z'To 3" Flanged

Qlecharge, Epoxy-Coated Cast Steel Housing And Bronze impeller

Quantity Unit Price Factor

$S86.67

Totmi

$985,$7

Ussr Nota: «rnp pump

Cltegoyq; No Category tnput

4f 22 13 29 330012 30" Diameter x 36" High Fiberglass Baaln And Lld With inlet And Hub $492.86
~ ~ ~ ~ \Pl a~Q 4 I IAt t'~AP

Quantity

1.00Installation

Ugef Note. basin for pump

Qategoryg: No Category inyu(

Subtota) for RR - P(tjmbi~g:

23 - Heating, Ventilating, And Air-ConditIOning {HVACj

Unit Price

$601.04

Factor

O,8200

Tohl

$492.85

$4,8B0.61

Price Proposal Dotsil - QSI Page 6 of10
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Pl)ee PfoPO6aI Botel) -- CSI CW>tint~a"..

Bob rdoy Number

Job Order
'Nle,'oof

OSI Meeker Nc d, VM Deoorlpffoo

23- Heating, Ventllatlng, And Alr-Condltlonlng (HVAc)

Pop Work lo Rostrlcted Working Qpsco, W0

Quantity Unit j'rico

60D x $13925

Factor

O,SNO ~.InstaHNon

Category); gy Category Input

4g 28 21 f3 N 0466 . EA 12", )5Q k,9, 0/o/docf Plain End Black Steel Nock l:longe

Qulniy Unit Prise Foes
Ipstollltlog 5,00 q @55,6< q 0.8200 <

Qyoy No~y; 4oach 2 por plug Rolehmonster >~allo 2 esohln and out take v8ults

Ca)oloy<, No Category InPuk

g3 g1 )3 230465 oO-O EA

Line TotaI

$4,506,07

7'otal

54,505,5F

876no

7otn)

g~e2,zs

Subtotal for 23 - Heating, Vantllatlng, And Alr.Condltlonlng (HVAC):

26 - 81ectt'tea)

.44'9 05 19 1604M 012AWS Cab(e - Type MC, 2 Conductors,. Sogd pr Stranded, @alvin)pod Steel
,~by ( lt

Qusetlty Unit Price Factor

installation 0.60 ~ $2,929.38 q 0,8200 ~

User Note: new wire for power to grinder 124 feet from eall panel to Qrlncler x 3 cables 372 30 fest from outside

panel to panel inskle buBd x 3 ~90 20x3 feet cg cable from box to gr)nder control panel

35,257,55
I

$$ ,201,05

Total

$1,201.06

Catlgory1; No Qeteiory Iipu!

4$ 26 05 19 'f6 052$ $293,42NO AWG Cable - Type THHN-THWN B00 Yoft Copper, 8ln91e Irendod, Piaoed

lrt Conduit

Quantity Unit Price Factor

Installation O.SO . x 4718.66 x 0.8200 ~

User Note." new wire for power to grinder new wire for power to grinder 124 feet from waif plnel to grinder x 3 cables
=372 80 feet from outside panel to panel inside build x 3 =90 2M feet og cable from box to grinder control

panel

Total

$293.42

CI<egoryg: No Category )gyut

.46 2805 19 1BOS28 MLP

installation

$B AWG Gable - Type THHN-THWN 600 Volt Copper, Single Stranded; placed ln

Q<jlGdl',

Quantity Unit Pr)ce FIctor

x $1,355.59 x 0.8200 ~

$SS5.7S

'Total

$555-.79

lJser Nots: new eire for power tc grinder 124 feet from waN panel to grinder x 3 cables =3?2 30 feet from outside

panel to panel inside build x 3 =90 20x3 feet og cabte from box to grinder control panel

225 Amp, Main Circuit Breaker Section

Quantity Unit Price

)nstatlation

User Note: new panel for grinder

Catsgog1: lllo Category input

f 00 y, $4,100,07 y. 0.8200

Cgtygoryf; go Catggory Input

47 2B 05 33 $ 3 M46 LF 1" Rigid Galvanized Steel (RGS) Conduit VNth Threaded Coupling

Quantity Unit Price Factor

installation 300.00 x $8.21 0.6200 <

User Mctl: new condo' eeduR runs $50 each

Cltelopy<; No Category Input

W 26 24 19 00 Q61$ EA

82,O<9.66

Total

$2,019.68

$3,362.08

Total

$3.,362.06

Price Proposal Detail - CSI F'age 7 of 10
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deb Order Nueber;

dye Order Tttle:

Seel OS) Nijiber

,
25 - QectrIcal

4g g827 10 MQQ59

Nd. UOQ Oysqrlptlg~

fnofal)otIon

Ulet'Note: n+»>
Coftlolyl, IWIo 0~91+ IApu'L

gee.QS 0,6NO ~

18"«8"<6"l~r Cvor, Qolvonlxed Steel f4EMA 3R Knolesure

Quantity IJntt Pr)oe Feofor

$226,30

stol
$226,30

SMbtotai for RI - Kfectrlcil:

31 - Earthwork

N 06 16 000MS N Stone Aggregate FI (8/I" Vo N4" Clean)

)T,650.28
1

823,463.49

Qulntlty Unit PrIce

lnsiillltlon 1,120,00 x $
26,8'ser

lIIfo@: new atone backfill for trenohes and exoavsted areal

Category"I: Mo Category )Abut

Hj 31 23 39 OOONe

8' 15'oncfltirnent Filter Bag

Quantity Unit Prie
installation 3.00 +37'.62 x

gqqq Noje: used for emslon oontro)

CI@gopyg: No Category Inpui

$3 3$ 25 $4 260009 - LF 3'igh Silt Fenoe vs'1th Stakes at O'n Center

CY Excavation By Hand Greater Thar' On 4 Slope

Qwntlty Unit Prloe

)natNIlatlon 61.0Q x fl43,34

goer No@: used for hand X around utllltlss

CI)egggf; NO Clf990gf InpLtt

82 31 26 14 230029 EA

O,B200

Faeter

Factor

0.5200

Total

$23,483.49

55,984.48

To)el

$6,99<A8

$336.M

7otal

$338.55

$440.83

lnetallat)on

User pote: erestpn aon$ rol

Cltteoo~): No Category Input

Qvntil.g

280.00

Unit Prioe

'1.92 0.8200

Tata/

$440,83

84 31 41 IB 13 0003 TON

lnstallst{on 27.20 x $1,720.54 x 0.6200

Shoring For 20'xcavation, 27 PSF Steel Sheeting, Pull And Selvage
~P

Quantity Unit Price Factor

$38,374.92

Total

$38,374.92

User Mote: used for tery shoring around excavation area, 24x24x1 Ox10=68 feet x20 feet deep=1360SF 12 inches of
sheeHng =800 pounds x6B feet =54400 pounds divided by 2000=27.2 tons

Category': No Cdegoiy Input

88 31 41 16 130003 0019

Category1: No Category Input

lnsts)lation

For Lightweight Steel Sheeting 8.6And 9.2 PSF Left Iq Place, Add

Quantity Unit Price F+otor

27-20 x $1,1.6$.81 x 0.820Q

528,913.01

Totai

$25,913.01

SubtofgI for N - Earthwork:

32 - Exterior Improvements

$94,548.2S

Price Proposal Patsies - CSI Page 8 of 10
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Jp5 Order NMelor;

Jofp Order Title;

Nyct CSI Number god,

32, - Bxtej for )mprovs~eote

N N15 40 0OOX$

Oooorlplon

GY Ornvol SLIrfselng And Spreedlny
t ~ ~ ~ AN ~ ~ ~ 'I ~~

QulnNy Unit Price Factor

lnstsllaNon 1,)20,M x 0.6200 ~

User Note: 108x4~4NSI- N16oys<~64cyd for electrical french 35x50~)7Ã~64x)0~900eyds for pit >

Nx4~2$ 6~6ojdsx)&90
gl fygopy'j; lllo Cefolory lnpQt

g 3g 9$ 18261006 Propane Plant Sod Sy Hend, Up To 6" Deeplnj:ludee looaonlng sMbgrado,

relieving Stenea, Stlefe, rOOte, rLibbleh, and rlkfng aurfece. SXcludes soll

QMNntlty Unit Price . Footor

Installation 6,630,00 x oooo ~

User Note.'«104~364> 7'>>30~219< to<11 <830

Citylopg; No Category Irtpwi

58 32 81 'I9 13 0010 SY I umlsh And Piles Imported Soreened Topsoil, 4"Deep

Quart/ty LJnit Price

lpstlllgtlpn 94"I,Q{) g $5,16

U~er Note; 36x$04~3640 78x30~2190 totil 5B30divided x9~647syds

Qa<elory): IIIo CI)sgory Input

8g 32 92 23 Op 0021 MSF +h QOQTo4000 SF Keaton'lue G~ss Sod lwtalfe

0.6200

ky d Orl Lsvet Ground

Quantity Unit Price Factor

Installation 5.80 x $1,068,24 0.8200 ~

Ulnar Note; used for new sod, note whole green ares wiH need to be repaird

~tigon<; No Category Input

LAne Yofaf

$53,432,5)

TotNE

$53,4N,53

$21,369.26

Tate)

$21,369,2S

$2,746.20

Tots)

@,746,20

$5,080.66

Total

$S,OSO.65

Subtotal far 32 - Exterior Improvements:

,33 - Utilities

60 33 31 00 00 0009 LF

Installation

Demolltlon

10"Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer And Orein Pipe

Quantity
. Ijnit Price Factor

25.00 $25,06 x 0,8200

2500 x $51,68 x 0.8200 ™

82,630. 64

$752.76

Total

$513.73
$23$,03

User No)e: used for temp pip]ng

Category1: No Category Input

8f 3331 DO 00OO22

Installation

Oernoiltion

Us'ee Nope; used for temp piping

Gategory1:. No Category lnyut

2.00 x 41M.04 x
2 00 x $51.07 x

EA 10"1/4 Send, Poiyv)nyl Chloride (I'VC) Sewer And Drein

Quantity Unit Price Factor

0.8<00

0,8200

4301.94

Total

$218.1S
$83.75

62 33 31 00 OaoO38 EA

installation

Demolition

2.00 x
2.00 x

$1<0.SS

$38.87 j(

0.8200

0.8200

10"Long Sweep 1/4 Bend, Polyvinyl ChJoriae (PVG) Sewer And Drain

Quantity UnN Price Factor

$241.44

Total

$16'l.79

$59.65

User pote: used for temp piping

Category): III'I49gory Input

Price P'roposa] Dstai) - CS) Psge 9 of $0
4f2$2057



>".-f Ieo PNP 650< Do(DI» = 40f
06/10f|klk~5.'ob

Order Sumac;r:

Job Order
TItle,'oe¹

col Number

33 - Ut/lftloe

68 N 39 13 MOON

!Nod, UOM Ooooriptiyn

RA Catt ign Manhole Step For New MNnholoI

Qusntfty Vnft Prioo

InoloIINOeo g),09 g $54,gQ g

/Iver lliofy, MINd for folv)p AlQnhQIQ pf 4frNYAAg

Cytology<: No Cat@gory [@put

PNclor

0,82Ã >

I-ino Total

$1,Ã>,8R

Total

$1~333i32

N 83 44 13 180045 VlF VoNeal Unesr Foot Over )O'eep, O'ameter Precept CNteh SNofn

Quantity Unit Price
Foofol'netallatfoh

30,00 @83.84 g O,N00

Lfleq Noy: used for temp esnho)9 per drlwinj

Qa)ONory); lwlo CQ~og Input

$4,030.49
I

Total

$<,030,46

8/33 44 13 13 ONS BA O'famotor, Up To 6" H/gh, Precast Extension Ring

QMantRy Unit Prlcl

InstaliatlorI 2.00 $37B.14

peer pote; used for temp manhole per draw)no

Qltygoryf, idio Cts90+ IIIput

N M 44 13 13 0304 EA . 12"Pipe, Precast Concrete Heakvall

Quantity l) nit I'rice

Instajifatlon 200 x $634,38 x

glor Note: used for temp manhofe per drawIng

Category': gp Cateoery input

6p 33 44 13. 13 0>34 . EA 32" Diameter Cast Iron Catch Basin Frame And Cover

Quantity Unit prlco

installation 2,00 x $1,139.96

Qaef Noto; <sed f& t+%p manhole per dravAng

Catt.lopyg; No Category Input

Subtotal for 33 - Utllitles:

Proposaf Total

P'=motor

Factor

0.$200

Total

. $816.87

46'F6,88

Total

$876.38

$'I )8B9.44

Total

$),S69.44

$40,022.64

44e4,686.O<

Thfs proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy behveen line totals,

sub-totals and the proposal total ls due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 'f0.54%

Price Proposal Detail - CSI PB@e$00f 10
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Cook County
oNee of planning K polfcy

69 W VYNshington

Chicago, IL 606M
Bate: April 29, 2017

Sub-Ontel'70@1,'464,6S6.05

g, Deflnitfans and Diadnsore Reautrarnenis

As osod herein, Iho term "Contractor" means a person or entity who has any oorItrlct IellueN the County of Cooif,

g, pLirso8 tossoIItitro Cr@r N'.1,Aery olty o»tr>ct and lease melee IIooompaniod by I diio)osLIre statemerit provNny eorte9Iinforrnltlon end a¹orneys, Iobbyfste,

seuerItaIIts, owoultsfIts, svtxwntrtlotors,snd other persona

Tflp Qortlractnr Is not rsqufrid to NNcloso ompioyeee who are paid solely th]ough the QoJtlraofofs fegu!ar payroll,

"Q@byINf'rfloyns any person {a)who for oomperIsatiorI cir onbehalf of any person other theft hlrnsetf urtdertakes to fnfiuenso Nny legislative or administration action, or (tI)

Nty ply yr ehose 4LIIIos as an employee of another Includee undertakfng to IAfluence arty legisiltfvo or ectminfstrat/ve Info@,

Q, Certleat)on

Conlreotor hereby eertifleo os Immi)owe;

ThlS QJSOIOsure relatee to the fOllowlrIg traneactlOrI,

Pejeot nsee: OPO40,00 Wvillon VII) Sewage Dlsposttl System

Name Qf Contractor, Cook County- Old Veteran Qonstructlon

Q~H Ak9 EVERY attOrney, IObbylet, aCCOuntant, COnSultant, SubccntrectOr, Or Other perSOn retained Or arIIIOlpated IO be retained by the COntraotOr With respect tO

. Or Irt eennectlOn with the contraol Or lease Is listed below
.(atiaeh additional pages If necessary);

Glo<rtlcf@v

9roencrevr

JM POIcLlr

SUSINKS8

ADDRESS

Nsg
AIR

or Non

Nort

,

AVC Environmerittli Non

Old Veteran Construction Non

CHECK HFRE lF NO SUCH PE+$0NS HAVE BEQN RBTAIIKD OR ARE. ANTCIPATED TO BE RE7P INES

8efatlonshlp

(attorney,tobbylet,

sub cantractor,etc.)

SgbcorItractor

SLlbcontractor

SLIbcpntractor

Subcontractor

8ubcontractoi

FIR(lttdleate
vrheNer pl fd

or estleeiecf)

$250,000.00 Est.

$50,1,00 Fst,

$20,000.00 Est,

$47,998.00 Est.

$9B,887,0'I Est.

4. The QejNraCtOr tJnderetande and agreeS that the City may rely'tt the infOreatlOn prOVlded herein and that proving ally falSe fnoeeplete Or inaccurat|ce informatien

Shall COnetllute default under the Ccntract andmay result In termination of the CcntraCt Or leaSe

The Contractor untferstands and egress that in any case In which Ola Contractor ls uncertalft whether a disclosure is required under the Executive order, the Contractor

must eitIMr ask the city whether disclosure is required or mme the disclosure.

Under the Pen

complete, and

ury, I certify that I am authorized to execute this Oisclosure on behalf of the Contractor that the Informatlort disclosed herein Is true and

vant Infonnatlonhas been withhefd.

Slgrtatu Gate

d(PE I Vsv3SA 6
Name (Type or Print)

Sgbaqribed and sworn to before me

this day of 20

"'+>glo Ianaurs

OFFiCN.L SEAL

>AHULL SPRIG~S
NOTAR~ PUBLlc STATE OF ~LLWOis

MY GOMMISslOh! EXPIRES:09/'t8/19

DIIciasee Sty)award Page1of3 .
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Work Crier Number: 057649,00

Work Order Title', Divisor) 'Rlf Sewage Disppspf ayste>

Job Qrder Qcotrsg)

Contra'otor: Cook County = Old Veteran

Ceostruetlen

Date: April 29, 2017

Subcontraotot and M/NfBR Bstimate
\ I

Foljowlng Is the proposed IIIt of mlrlorlty aveed, thtoman owned and non-minority subt,"Ontractcrl end rwterIII supplIers proposed for

the above Work Order, This estimate la subrrjltted with our tlnal Work Order Proposal in the amount ot $464,6M,OI.

, Contractor

con Creteji'leedeeepe

oxt:Ivatlon/sheet piling/loackfllf

Green Cree

Groundt:rex

j
JM Polcur

JWQ Rnvlronrnentel

electlcsl

evppl)er

QC/t srperttryOld Veteran Construt',tIon

Trachea - 8:Subcontractor; M: Materiel SUppller

hlbIUVIR'I- M: Mnorlty; I:Ntornen; N: Mce MhNSK

MIIt/SSK

Sisters

N

$60,OQO,Og

QR50,009,00

I

5f/WISSE $

$50,000.00

$0,00

$47,998,00

$96,687,0'l

(%4,6se,oq

$0,00

$70,010,00

$'20~0DO 00 '$20)O00 Ottj

$0.00

% of ProJect

10.?6%

0,00%

4,30e/o

0,00'Yo

O,pp

<6.08'k

Total MBK SubcontrNetor PaNclpat)oo Scheduled

Total NIBE Supplier Parsec/pation Scheduled

Total %BESubcontractor PartlclpatfotI SchedLIled

Total NBE Supplier Participation Scheduled

70tal NINfBE Pirticlpation Scheduled

$20,000,00

$0.00

85o,coo,oo

$o.oo

$70,904.00

4.30%

0,00%

10 76%

0,00%

ss.oem'20,000.00
4.30%

$50,000,00
10.769o

MBB Total

NSE Total

jcontrsotorf)rotsrrrtsnsosr

Subcontractor and ililjlNBE Estleate Page 1 of1
429/2Q'1 7



/ay I, 2017

QleeQ CfC% IQC

3408 Hull Ave
Vlestchcstt:r, TL 60154
P; 630-240.-4964

Prctcot NCKc.'Cook, o'ollt3'lv1sio11 ViFi Rowagc!31sPosai $3'stem (8037840.00)

CQ$11ep

T51s 1cttcl IwlH sar."I". 88 our Qo'tlfLcatlou of lrltcQQ ior 0113Vatic',MB~+~fFuctloP, ksw 'to Nltcr llllo col1tract with
Grc"ss rex X~e. iu tbc amount of'$50~809.OQ G<ix~Thoaseu8 s118 6$IIOG) to su~13 ali required

CgucnteC.andscape vvork y~g yaap proposal on the project listed 8>ove.

PIease sign N.d date bolo~~: if x'Ou are ig gy.ec>gent md email r.. copy back to Our o.~Tie ';-. floor> aa p!}ssible. Theo, iqaQ
OVC the 06gmal s;@ed Qocm~oi. We va11 foj;svmd. a formal gtcboovtmvt agreement at. a hteI'ots.

GpeC11 CJ~ IQC.

83RCC'tCl)1,

Oii3 Veteran |"onstmcdo~i. Jnc.

I!Wr' ~g/$

.'oh'isdalf

Vice Presidcat
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Dzp~aTMENT oz PRocvRaMzwv Saavicls
crTV Or CHrmOO

Come Garza
Green Crew, inc.
$408 Hull Ave
I/estchester, 1L 60164

>ear Corrie Garza:

'I/e are pieased to inform you that Green Crew, Inc. has been certified as a Women-Owned
Business Enterprise {"WBE"}by the City of Chicago {"City"). This WBE certification is valid
until 4/1/2020; however your firm's certification must be revaiidated annually. in the past the
City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no
longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be even inore diligent in filing your
aririual No-Change Affidavit 80 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certiTication directory and verify your certification
status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you
must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by
4/1/2016, 4/1/2017, 4/1/2018, ind 4/1/2018. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to
file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual
No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your cerbfication.

Your firm s five year certification will expire on 4/1/2020. You have an affirmative duty to file for
rscertification 80 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must
file for recertification by 2/1/2020.

tt is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any
changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affectirig your firm's eligibility for
certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to
a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership
structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed
the program threshold. Failure to provide the City wIth timely notice of such changes may result
in the suspension or rescission of your certification. ln addition, you may be liable for civil
penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note —you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to
participate as a WBE if you fail to:

File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required tirtis period;
~ Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to ao audit within the required time

period,'

P] NORTH ~SPJ,LE STREET, ROOM 606, CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60602



NA880 m]>

Green Crew, Inc. Page 2 of 2

Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification w'ithin 10 days of such
change; or

~ File your recertification within the required time period.
I

Please bs reminded of your contractua! obligation to cooperate vrith the City with respect to any
reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly
encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or
suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chlcagoinspectorgeneral.org,
or 866-IG-TIPLINE {866-".".$-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or
contractuaI fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification anti debarment. in addition to any
other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knoviingly assists another
in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the
individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county
Jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than $5,000 and not more than

$10,000 or both.

Your firm s name will be listed in the City s Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business
Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

NAICS Code(s):
561730 - Landscape contractors (except construction)
581730 - Landscape installation services
581730 - Landscaping services {except planning)
561730 - Seed lawns
5817M - Sod laying services
581730 - Turf (except artilcial) installation services

'38990 - Brick paver (e.g., driveways, patios, sidewaiks) installation
238990 - Concrete paving, residential and commercial driveway and parking

ares
238990 - Curb and gutter construction, residential and commercial driveway

and parking area, concrete

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward Nomen-Owned
Business Enterprise goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts
is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals wI be given only for work that is self-
performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty
category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise
(MBE/INBE) Program.

Sincerely,

~ I

~>c ~)*
'~~~fl~

Rhea
curement Oflicer



Sulrcontractor
]I.cttcr of:.ntent

T-
Stlesga0sWdat 4r.

Mgy 1,2017

JM Polmrr,
3024 825 Sfreef
Broadview, II 603SS
P: 708450-1156

Pm)est%erne: Cook County Division Vill Sewage Disposal System (ti037840.00)

Thig, letter WiH ierVe aS Our notiQCatiOn Of infCOf, Qr OM VSCeraa COaltmetlON. fnC:s tO emtOF iaio COCraat
mt'M

Pommer Ene.. in the amount qf N4.999.@j.$7vngty. Thogsgyd gad, lN/)681 to egypt g0 requimd EIech icid work

per yon'toyoss~ oa the: project listed above.

P)ease sign and date bc/ow if you ate in agreemoa) aalu @nail a copy bye tg our office as soon as possibje, 7hen mgii

OVC the original signed document. We wilt iorsrard a Srmai subcontract agreetseat at a later date.

Jhi Peicurr Ine.

Sincerely,
Old Veteran Cmstrueti pa, ]ac.

John TisdaH

Vice President
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John Marquez
JM Polcurr, Inc.
10127VV. Roosevelt Rd
Westchester, IL 80164

Dear John Marquez:

We are pleased to inform you that dM Pelcurr, Inc. hss been recertified as a thfnority-
Qwned Business Enteiyrise ("'MGE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This RISE
certlficaton is valid until 8/1/2519; however your firm's certification must be revalidated
annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter conArrning your
certification; such letters wilt no longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be
even fnore dIIIQSAt in fillflg your alsnuaI 86&hange Aft>5avlt 60 days before your annual
anniversary date.

lt is now your responsibility tc check the City's certiiicatfon director/ and venfy youi"

certification status. As a condition of continued cari;ification during the Ave year peqod
stated above, you must file an annual No-Change ANidsvit. Your 6rrn's annuat Nc-
Change Affii@avM is due by 8/i/2015,'<>I4EggLI@„', I/'I/M57, ind NfiNO'l8. Please
remember, you have an aNrrnative duty to file your go-Change AÃdavllt 86 days prior to
the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit inay result in the
suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your Arm's five year ceNAcation wilt expire on 8/'I/29'I9, You have an apirrriative duty to
file for recertiTicatiori 86 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Ther~fore,
you must file for recertificafion by 611/201$.

I

lt is iinportant to rete that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the CIty of any
changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your Arm's eligibility

for certification v~ithin 19 4eys of such change. These changes may include but are not
lireted to a change of address, change of business structure, change In ownership or
ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net
verth that exceed the prograin threshold. Failure to provide ths City with timely n«ice of
such changes may result in the suspension or ~esc~ssion of your certification. In addition,
you rriay be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 5-22, 'False Claims", of the Municipal

Code of Chicago.

>2> N(~RQ'H I,ABALI,E O'PRBRT, ROGM 808, ( HICAGQ (LE,INO]8 6u802



JM Polcun, Inc.

Please note —you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be
irieligible to participate as a MBE if you fail to:

File your annual No&hange AfAdavit within the required time period;
Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required
time period;
Notify the City of any changes affecting your finn's certification vithir~ 16 days of
such change; or
File your recertiTica;ion within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to
any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and aNrmaSve action programs. M/e

strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the inhgrity of our programs by reporting
instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the Clty~s Inspector General at
chicagotnapectorgenend:,o. g, or M6-IIG-TIPLIN!E (885-444.4754).

Be ad~ised that ff you or your finri is found to be involved in certiTication, bidding and/or
contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue deceriffication and debarment. In addition
to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly
assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or
entity, or the Individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by
incarceration ln the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less
than 86,000 and not more than $10,000 or both.

Your firm*s name wiII be listed in the City's Qirectory of.ivlinority and Women-Owned
Business Enterprises in the speciatty area(s) of:

MANS Cocle(s j:
238216 - Electrical Contractors

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward MtnarRyOwrisd
Business Er@erprise goais 4~ your area(sj specialty. Vfiiile your participation cn City
contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for
work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the
approved specialty category..

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minoiity and Women-Owned Business Enterprise
{MBE/WBE) Program.

Sincerely,

t

Q)ief Procurement Officer

R/gd
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0ar 00IN V:
Disa uallcation
Check Complete

Cook County
Qffice of the Chief Procuretnettt.Officer

ldentifiCation Of SLIbeOntraetOI'ISLlPPHerISVbCOnIaltlnt FOre

The Bidder/Proposer/Respondent ("the ContracQi') vriil fuIIy complete end execute and submit ao Identification Of
Subcontractor/SupplierlSubconsuitant Form ("ISF")with each Bid, Request for Proposal, snd Request for
Qualification, The Contractor ntuat complete the lSF for each Subcontractor, Supplier or Subconeultant which
shN he used on the Contract. Io the event that there are any changes In the utiIIzation of Subqontractors,
Suppliers or Subconsultants, the Contractor must file an Updated ISF.

037840.00

Total Sld or Proposal Amount:, S

~ntrsctcr Old Veteran Construction, inc.

AUth«i~«0 ««John Tisdsll
for Contractor:

(Contractor):
john,t@avcchicago.coe

Compa~ Address 10942 S. Haisted Street
(Contractor):

Date: 5/1/17

Contract Title; Coricrete/Landscape

Subcontractor(Supplier)
Subcoosultant to be Green Crew Inc;
added or svbstitute;
Authorized Contact for
SubcohtractorISvpplferj
Sub consultant.

(Sub ccetractor}.
corrie(lgreencrewina.rom

, Company Address 1408 He'll AvB

CIt)»t and Chica«, lLSOti28
ZIp (Conb'aqtor):
TelePhene Irked Tel 773-821-99QO Fax 773-821-S9$1
Fax (Gorttractor);
Estimsted Stsrt end
Completion Dates
(Contractor):

C y t t Ind p gesgcgest:er, zj, 6oyg4
(Subcontractor):
TeiephoriesndFSX G3p 24O Q9Q4

'Suboontractorl;
Es5mlhd Stlit and
Completion Dates
(Subcontractor):

Note: Upon request, a copy Of all written subcontractor agreements must be provided to the OCPO.

Description of Services or Sunplles

concrete E I'airscape

Total P.rice of
SUhemtract for

89tVlC88 OT 5u>~mes

)so,ooo.oo

The SUbcontrsct documents wiII inCOrporate yli requirements of the Contract awarded to the Contractor as IppQcable.
The subcontract will in no may hinder the Subcontractor/Supplier/SubconsUItant from rnaintaeing ih progAQ+ pn Spy

- other coAtrae[ on whIoh rt is either a Subcontractor/Supplier/SUbconsultsnt or principal contractor, This disclosure is
made with the understanding that th8 Contractor is not under any circurostaoces relieved of its abiIIttes and
obligations, Ind Is responsible hr the organization, performance, and quaIIty of work. This farm does not approve
any proposed changes, revisions or modlflea410ns to the coe-~uzi approved RIBE/%88 Utillzatloo Pl<a, P~y
changes to the contrlet's approved MBEllNBE/Utllhefioo Plan must be submitted to the Office of the
Contract Comp]iance.

OId Vstsren Gonstruction, Inc.

Contractor
John Tisdall

Mama

Vice President

TitIe

Prime Co tor Signsture

S/X/>7

Date

Version $ .0
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OCPQ ONLY:
Dlsauaf5eafion

'heck.Ceealete
Cook County

Office of <he Chief Procuremeat 0%cer
ldentlf Ication Of 8ubeonb'actor/SupplierISubconsultaot Fol'rn

The Bidder/Proposer/Respondent t,'"the Coctrsctot") wiir fuHy complete Qnd execute arid submit an Identlftc85twt of
Subcontractor/SuppiierISubconsuitant Form ("ISF"I with each Btd, Request for Proposal, and Request for

QUalification. The Contractor most complete the )SF for each Swbcontracter, SLIppBer or Subconsultantmhfch
shall be usecl on the Contrlc4. lo the event ihat there are any changes in tQe otilhatIon of Subcontractors,

Suppliers or SubconsUftints, the Contractor must5te an updated ISF,

r

Bid/RFPIRFQ No.:

Total Bid or Propoaai Amount: ~

Confra+0r'ld.Veferan ConstrUGtlon, Inc.

Authorized Contact John Tlsdall
for Cootractar:

john,t@ovcchicago.corn
(contractor):

Data: S/l/l7

Contract Titje: Excavation
'UbconfrsctorISupplrerl

Subeonsoltant to be OrounQ Ore~ In.c
added or substifute:
Authorized Contact for
Subcontractor/Supplierf
SUbeonsultarrt:

<Subcontractor):
ji.m.allenalgroundcrewinc.corn

CrnPsny Address 10942 S. Halsted Street
(Contractor}:

,'ofAp8rly'Address 2glg Qf. pan Quren
(Subcontractor):

Cay, state 3rd Zp
(SLlbcootraetoj);
Telsph0A8rtp FBx g3O 4g8 y7OO
fsubcontractor):

, Es8mated Stsrt end
COmPletiee Dst8S 9/XO/17 — 11/9/17
{Subcontractor>.

6ax.o4Chicago, IL 66628
Zip (Contractor};
Tsjephone end Tel773~1-9900 Fax 7?3-N1-981<

Fax fContractor):
Es5Natod Start and
C'p~p[Qtion Dptss 9/1O/17 — 11/9 i| 1,7

(Contractor):
I

Note: Upon request, I copy of all written subcontractor Sgreernenh must be prow'ded to the OCPO,

OeserIotIon of Services Or SumQies

Excavation / Sheet Piling / Backfill

Tots> Price of
Subcontract for

Services or SLIgyll9s

$2SO,OOQ.QD .

The subcontract documents mill incorporate a) t ~Ll)rements of the Corttrhct awarded to the Contractor as Ipp)icable.
The subcontract wilt in no eaj hinder the Subcontractor/Supplier/Subccesultaot fram rnsintainlng its progress on any
other contract on which it is either 8 Subcontractor/Supp5eI/Subconsultlot or principal cortractor. This disclosure is
made with the understanding that the Contractor is not Under any cireuestsnces relieved Of its ski)l5es and

obligations, and is responstbh for'the organization, performance; and quality of work, This torfn does.not approve
any proposed changes, rev/slows or rnodNca5ons io the contract approved KIBE!NBE UtiBzatlon Plan. Any
changes to the contrmct's approved IIBEANBE(Utlllzl@on Phn most bo submitted to the ONce of the
Contract Compliance.

Old Veteran Corlstruotian, lac.

Contractor
Johri Tlsdall

Name
Vice President

Title

prifne Cgntr or Signature

5/l/l7
Date

Version $ .0



Cook Co.coty
ONee of the Chief Procureroont ONcer

IdentlfICatiyn Of SubeontiaetarISuPPIielI8ubConSOftant FOI'rn

3~8+v eo
C~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~g~Cc y

DC'. QNLY:
'laauailcaNon
„'le&Complete

The Bidder/Proposer/Respondent ('the Contractor" ) will fully complete and execute and submit an Identification of
Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsuttant Form ("ISF")with each Bid, Request for Proposal, snd Request for

Qualification. Yhe Contractor must cprnplete the fSF for sech Subcontractor, Supplier aj'Subconsu)tant which
sheN be used on the Contract. In the event that there are any. changes in the utilization of Subcontfaators,

Suppliers or Subconsultenis, the Go@tractor must file sn updated lSF.

Bid/RFP/RFQ No '

$464, 685. 01
Tofsl Bid or Proposal Amount:

Co~trggar Old Veteran Cons~ruction, inc.

A~ori@~ Co"ta+ John Tisdall
for Contractor.

john.tovcchicsgo.corn
(Gontrac@r):

Date. 5/1/'17

Conh ctTitle'lectrical
Subcontractar/Supplier/

Ubooosoignt tq ye JK Poj.cur x, 1ne
actdsd Or substitute:
AUthorized Contact for
SUbcontraotor)Supp]ierI >~11 Nova.tiki
8Ubgonsuttant'.

bi3.1@jmpo3.curr.corn
(Subcornractor}.

QOmpan't)if Addf8SS 10942 S.Halsted street

(Contractor).'ity,

State and Chicago, lL tica2tt
Zip (Contractor):
T8I8phOA8 8M'el n'3-821-ssoo Fax 773-s21-9911

Fax (Contractor);
EstImated Start and

Completion Dates 9/10/17 —, 11/9/2.7
(Contractor)

Go+PsnyAddr~~s 3O>4 S. 2Ptg Street
{Subcontractor):

City St~t a~~ Zip pxgag~yg~ yL 6Oygg
(Subcontractar}:
Telephone 8Ad Fax 708-450-1156
(Subcontractor):
Estimated Start end
C~pl@jon Oats 9/10//'17 — 11/9/I'17
(Subcontractor):

Note. Upo~ reinvest, i copy of all vrritb.o sobcootracior agreements mvst be provided to the OCPO,

Electrical

Descrlotioo of Sorvicee ar auaolies
Total Pv!ce of

Subcontract for
Ssrvlces or Sgpg8es

$2O,OOO.OO

The subcontract documents eifl incorporabs alI requirements ef the Contract awSrded to the Contractor as applicable.
The sUbcontract will in no array hinder the Subcoob actor/Supplier/Subconsuitad fmm rnsfntiioiog its progress on any
other contract on vrhich it is either a SubcontractorlSupplier/SubconsulteDt or principal contractor. This disclosore fs
rnado vrith the understanding that the Contractor is not under any circvrnstances relieved of its abilities and
obligations, aod is responsible for the organization, performance, and quality of cork, This form does Act Ippryq
any proposed changes, revisions ol ~odw'iea5ons to the conbact approved 5ISEINBE Utlf}zation ply'. Agy
changes to the contract's approved MBEINBEIUtlllxatlon Plan must be submitted to the offlc Qf th9
Contract Compliance.

Old Veteran Constroation, Inc.

Contractor
John Tisdail

Name
Vice President

TN8

Prime Con ctor Signatures

5 jl/17
Date

Versiqn 5,9
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OCr OONI V:
Dlsaualification
Check Complete

Cook Couoty
ONce of the Chief ProcMremeat Officer

Identification of Subcontractorlsuppller/SUbcc nsuitant Fore

The Bidder/Proposer/Respondent ("the Contractor" ) will fully complete and execute and submit an identification of

Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsultant Form ("ISF'")with each Bid, Request for Proposal, and Request for

QUalifica5on. The Contractor agent complete the JSF for each Subcontractor, SuppBeI't Subcoasoltant whjch

shalt he used on the Contract In the event that there are any changes in the Utilizatian of SUbcootraetors,

Suppliers or Subconsultsnts, the Contractor must file an updated ISF.

Bid/RFP/RFQ Na.:

Total Bid or Proposal Aeount:-, ~464,Sac.oj.

t ~tractor Old Yeteran Construction, Inc.

AVthoreed CootaCt gohn Tlsdali
for Contractor.

john.t@oivcchlca go.corn
(Contractor}:

Company Address> 1Q942 S. Halsted Street
(Contractor):

Chicago, ii. SO62a
Zip (Contractor):
TBISP40$8 8Ad Tal 773-821-9900 Fex773-821-%11

,
Fax (Contracfor);
Es5rmated, Start and

: CorapIQtion DatgS 9/~o/>'7 - ~>/O9/17

(Contractor�};

Date'/ j./17

Contract Title,. Suppl ie>
SUbcontractoiJSUpplierl
Subconsultant to be JNC Enviroamental
added or substitute
Authoriwd Contact <Or

.ubmntractorfguppllrf cathy P~a~za

SuboonSuitarlt:

(SUb contractor);
cathy. piaz za(mget ersonandrnatz .corn

Ca+par)Y Address p 90 pauj arino
(Subcontractor);

City, State and ZiP Costa Mega, CA 92626
{subcontractor):
Tlphon+ and Fax 847-844-44O5
(S.ubcootractor);
Estimated Start and
Completion Dates 9j'10/17 - 3.1(09(3.7
(Subcontractor);

Moti: Upon request, g copy of ill written subcontractor agreements must be provided to the OCPO.

OesClietien Of SerWCOS Ol'Suneliee
Total Pelt:9 of

Subconfract for
Ssrv]ces or SuunQGs

Supplier — Net"ho Monster Qrindt r $47,SSS.OO

The subcontract documents will incorporate all requirements of the Contra'earcted to the Contractor as applicabls.
The subcontract will irl na way hinder the SubcontractorISUpplier/Subconsoltant frorn maintaining its progress Oo any
Other contrict on which lt ls either a Subcontractor(supplier/Subconsuitaot or principal contractor. This diadosure is

made Ntith the uncferstandihg that the Contractor is not und6t any circumstances relieved of its abilities arid

obligations, snd is responsible for the organization, performance, and quality of work. This form does not approve
any proposed chnoes, revisions or modi8catiola to the contract approved NBEAN85 Utillga<larl pfag, ~y
changes ta fhe contract's approved NBEW~<(Utlllxs>oo Plan must be subraihed te the Office of the
Canfract Compliancy.

Old Veteran Construction, Ir)c.

Gontractor

John Tisdall

88fn9
Vice Presiden~

Title

Prime Go raptor Signature

5/1/17
Date

Ysrslon 1.0



Page 1 of 1

CCG (PL) Printed Requisitions Report Report Date: 02-JUN-2017 08:05

CCG {PL)

Report Parameters

Requisition Numbers From: 10000016723
To : 10000016723

Printed Requisitions Report Report Date. 02-JUN-2017 08.05
Page: 2 of 2

Requisition:
Requisition Type;

Creation Date:
Description:

Note To Approver:
Notes:

10000016723 Pre parer: LLOYD, SEAMEAH M

Purchase Requisition Approver: MANNlNG, EARL
Ol-JUN-17 Currency: USD
DOC Mechanical System Capital Renew/Repl Projects — Division VXZX Sewage Disposal System

Line Zine Type litem

Requester

Aev Category

Need By Source
Date Urgent Type

Description

Source

Unit Quantity/Amount Unit Price Tine Puaount

l Goods
LLOYD, SEANEAH N

72120000 JOC Work Order DOLL 0.01 1
Supplier 0037840.00 —Amount

$ 487, 919.26
10000016723 — OLD VETERAN CONS<RUG>>ON, ZNC. — CCP-60628-001—

0.01

Distributions: .01
\

Justification:
Note To Approver:

Notes:

Allocated To Account: 11569.1031.17125.560108.00000. 00000

Total: 0,01

Previous Approvals:

Sequence Date Approver Action Note

1 01-JUN-17 LLOYD, SEAMEAH N

2 Ol-JUN-17 MANNING, EARL
Submit
Approve

Approval Action (Circle One):

Approve Forward Reject

Forward To:

Note:

Signature:

http;//ccgprod.ccounty.corn/OA CGI/FNDWRR.exe'?temp id=1904874938 6/2/2017



)~a
Gd VeteraotAIsbuNon,ice,

OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
10942 S. HALSTED ST. CHICAGO IL 60628

PHONE: 773l821-9900
FAX: 773/8 2 1-9911

July 10"",2017

Quintin,

Division 8 —Muffin Monster —NPP Item

There is only one supplier and approved vender for the Muffin Monster at Division 8. Due
to that we are only able to provide one quote for the No Pre Price item.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you have.

Thanks

'Veuie Paekep

Devin Dowling Project Manager

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 S. Halsted St. Chicago, IL 60628
C: 312.550.1479 I F:773.821.9911



--- — ---Please-address: Purchase Orders to'.

JWC,, Rnvirorimentel
2850 S, Red Hil! Ava; Suite 125
:San!t,a Ana, CA 92705
USA
Fax,. 744.242

SUSBA Lombard - FaclfItles MBAageAlent
2245:I, Ogden, 5W,

Chicago„, IL .60612

Office'. 312-433-4582/Cell: 312-914-6226

Phorie: 949.833.3888
Toll Free: 800.331..2277
Fax; 714.24:2.0240
Pigs: 1

Peterson 8 Matz, inc.

Vfe thank yo

any COmmsnte an'd exception listed below.

All orders w'ill, be billid the applicable sales tax, based on the "ship t'o address'", unfsss a valid tax exemption
certificate is provided piior to shipment.

Project
Quite Date

S'hip Equipment
Consulting Engineer
Spec. Section

Cook County Jail - Chicago, IL

4 weeks after receipt of order
6 weeks after. approvai/rielease

Bid Date

Expire Date
Origiri

04/1 6/2017
NET 30.DAYS

Pir t/Description

pipeline with:a:pressurie:drop of not more than 5.00 psi (refer to. JVlC:Erivironlmeritai flow. curves: for
BdclltloABI 'petformaAce data):.
Scope:of supply to include:"

GrIAder with 18"cutter stack using 11-tooth cam cutters in harderied alloy steel, turiosten.carbide

8I high-flow: side'rails with 12"'dia. pipe fianges, 43::-1 speed reducer and'1Q.hp TEFC 23Q/46Qv/3ph/6QHz
e)elf')c'fAotor

Orie, (1) PC2200 motor c'ontrollei'n 'a NEMA 4X FRP encJosure.ac@

Four (4) Operatiori and Maintenance manuals

Clarification
1.See attached,flow curve 8 iristallation,guidelines.
2, See.attached standard JWC Terms and Conditions of Purchase,
3. StaAcfafcl one year wBrranty ls IAcIUdecl.
4. Gne (1) day of start-up supervision by a factory-authorized representative is, included.

switches, anchor bolts, hydraulic fluid, mounting frames, guide rails, field wiring; spare parts, or special tools.



Donna,

Please find the documentation to support the reimbursables as states below. The total adds up to
$22,500.00.

Paul Borg

Galinsky (PE)
Lucky Locators
Inc

Lin Tech

Light house

$2,465.00
$5,000.00

$535.00
$9,500.00
$5,000.00

$22,500.00



Mat*eh 15. 2016

Paul

ofg
Construction
Cotnpanv

Old Veterans Construction

10942 S. Halsted St.

Chicago. IL 60628

Att: .lohn Tisdall

J oh tl. t:.6!..Ovccll 1ca <<o.corn

Re: Cook County Prison Division Vill Sev a<<e Disposal Vault

.fohn.

Belov: are our man hours associated with the design of the project.

1 "hrs= 2men x 6hrs- Field 8. invert dimensions ext<~. lift station.

8hrs= 2men x 4hr-- Determine dia. of extg. sewer line inside Div. 8 v'ia manholes.

8hrs= 2rnen x 4hrs- layout perimeter of site for utility locatin<~ by Lucky locators.

4hrs- 1 man x 4hrs- Walk site with Lucky Locators.

32hrs= Total

32hrs x $77.03= $2.465

2007 Sooth MarshaU Boulevard 4 Chicago 4 Illinois '0623 'hone 77>-523-1IE 1 'ax 773-$76-l $01



James D. Galinsky, P,K., S.K.
232 Ellendale Street

Hobart, IN 46342
219-406-9119

March 15, 2016

Old Veterans Construction

10942 S. Halsted St.
Chicago, IL 60628
Att: John Tisdall

john.tovcchicago.corn

Re: Cook County Prison Division VIII Sewage Disposal Vault

John,

The cost to design the concrete vault slab, walls and roof is $5,000.00.Proposal includes rebar

design, structural calculations and registered IL SE stamp.

Sincerely,

James D. Galinsky, P.E.,S.E.



n voice

Date

04/08/1 6

Invoice No.

16202

Bill To:

Old Veteran Construction, lnc.
Attn: John Tisdall

10942 South Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 6062S

Date

04/0 l/16

04/01/16

Description

Utility l ocating - Located electric, electric to
lighting, communication and storm sewers for

installation of underground sewer grinder at Cook
County Jail, 2700 S.California, Chicago, per Brian

Martin.

Travel

P.O. or Job No.

Job 47739

Hours

2.5

Rate

I 60.00

90.0G

TerNs

Net 30 Days

Amount

400.00

135.00

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

5S35.OO

$0.00

Ssss.oo



4".C.
ENGlNEERt NB

iA i3 V~'. Aic onquin Rr~, N502

Algonquin, lL 60162

February 22, 201 6

Mr. John Tisdall
Old Veterans Construction
10942 S. Halsted St
Chicago, IL 60628

Subject: Cook County Jail, Chicago IL - Sewage Grinder improvements

Dear Mr. Tisdall:

We are pleased to submit our proposal for Engineering Services for the sewage grinder
improvements to the Cook County Jail in Chicago, IL. The proposal is based on our
conversations and sketches you provided.

Scooe of Services

a. Prepare an engineering design for a new inline sewage grinder (JWC Environmental)
to be located inside a new sanitary manhole structure. The design will include
connections to the existing 12" sanitary sewer, a bypass structure, overflow wall,
and any necessary valves and fittings.

b. Review the equipment proposals to ensure proper sizing and design intent.

c. Prepare engineering plans and specifications showing the process and mechanical
design details, sealed by a Professional Engineer.

d. Assist the client in any permitting required.

e. Electrical and structurai design services are not included as requested and will be
provided by others.

Enaineerina Fee

Our fee for the above scope of services is summarized as follows:

Engineering design as summarized above:

Construction and startup services (if requested):

89,SOO.Oa

$100/hour
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We hope this proposal meets with your approval. If you have any questions please feel free

to call me at 847-809-2590.

Sincerely yours,

Jeremy C. Lin

President



26e Xig6t6ouse Contyanies, Inc,
3izo Cottonwood Court, Rig&and Park, IX 60035

(224) Bing-@god

July 7, 2017

Old Veterans Construction
10492 S. Halsted St.
Chicago, IL 60628
Attn: John Tisdall

Re: Construction Materials Testing Services Proposal
Muffin Monster

Dear Mr. Tisdall:

The Lighthouse Companies, Inc., (Lighthouse) is pleased to submit this proposal to perform
construction materials testing for your review and consideration. As part of our services,
Lighthouse will provide soil, structural steel, asphalt, and concrete testing services at the site.

All construction testing services will be performed in general accordance with applicable ASTM
standards andlor in accordance with the site-specific design requirements for the project. The
concrete testing services will include the laboratory testing of concrete cylinders to verify that
the materials used at the site conform to the required design specifications. If concrete placement
occurs in the winter months, it will be necessary to store cylinders overnight in the heated area
such as an on-site heated construction trailer, or, as an alternative, a curing box can be provided
by our firm. The laboratory testing of the concrete cylinders will be performed in accordance
with ASTM Standard C-39.

In addition, Lighthouse will perform testing services for structural steel, asphalt, and both on-site
and laboratory compaction testing services for fill materials that may be used at the site.
Lighthouse will generate daily inspection reports summarizing the activities performed, results of
testing, and recommendations regarding the results. Typed summation of the daily reports will be
submitted along with any laboratory testing results andlor recommendations.

Lighthouse will provide a field representative to observe the work and conduct field tests. Our
work does not include supervision or direction of the actual work of the contractor, his
employees or agent, and the contractor should be so advised. The contractor should also be
aware that neither the presence of our field representative, nor the observation and testing by our
firm shall excuse him in any way for defects discovered in this work. It is understood that our
firm will not be responsible for job or site safety on this project. Job and site safety will be the
sole responsibility of the contractor. In this proposal, the words "supervision," "inspection," or
"control" are used to mean periodic observation of the work and the conducting of tests by
Lighthouse to document substantial compliance with plans, specifications, and design concepts.

Services provided will be invoiced on a time and material basis at Lighthouse's unit rate costs to
perform the on-site construction materials testing services. Based on information provided to
Lighthouse, the total for testing services will not exceed '$5,000,00 without prior written
authorization. Lighthouse appreciates the opportunity to be of service to you on this project. We



Muffin Monster
Construction Materials Testing Services Proposal
.luly 7, 2017

hope this information meets your needs at this time. If you have any questions regarding this
assessment, please contact us at (224) 619-4307.

To authorize us to proceed with the services described please sign the attached Proposal
Acceptance/Acknowledgement Sheet and return the copy to us. Any exceptions to this proposal
or special requirements not covered in the proposal should be indicated on the Proposal
Acceptance/Acknowledgement Copy. Please note that the Terms and Conditions are part of this
proposal. Upon our receipt of one executed copy of the attached Proposal
Acceptance/Acknowledgement Sheet, Lighthouse will schedule and complete the project.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this proposal. We are committed to providing the
expertise you require for successful and timely completion of this project, If you have any
questions concerning these services or require adjustments to our approach or schedule, please
contact us.

Respectfully Submitted,

Alan M. Levine, P.E.

Proposal Acceptance/Acknowledgement

By Client:

Authorized By:

Name:



Danuta Rusin {Procurement)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Anita Morris (Human Resources)
Friday, June 23, 2017 4:13 PM

jvaloneoiuec2.corn; dfinn134gmail.corn; hmaileyopf597.org;
tryanjr@carpentersunion.org; joeh@local1092.org; jrinehart265oyahoo.corn; opcmia5
@sbcglobal.net; jrieloboilermakersone.org; ba147@aol.corn;
Larry.McNiffoiwlocal63.corn; local830@aol.corn; mtierney@ualocal130.org;
MLOWERYObacadcl.org; paul.wende@iwlocal63.corn;
ramonw@teamsterslocal700.corn; raysuggsaol.corn; tobrienolocal150.org;
tvshannon46oyahoo.corn; tgavinOualocal130.org; local17keanehotmail.corn;
ubclocal13oaol.corn; vmarchese@iamdistrict8.org; mclawson@cml502.corn
Shannon Andrews (Procurement); Danuta Rusin (Procurement); Margaret Angelucci;
Mike Leyden; Torrick Ward (Human Resources); LaShon DeFell (Human Resources);
Destiny Woods (Human Resources); Earl Manning (Capital Planning); Cho Ng
(Procurement); Eric Davis (Capital Planning); Seameah Lloyd (Capital Planning); Mary
Karoll (Human Resources); Christine Johnson (Capital Planning); Sheila Atkins (Capital
Planning)

COUPE Notification- >1555-14475 GC4 Work Order 37840 — Division VII Sewage
Disposal System
1555-14475 GC4 WO 37840 Div VIII Sewage Disposal System.pdf; Notifications —0
1555-14475 GC4 Work Order 37840 - Division VII Sewage Disposal System.pdf

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached notification, pursuant to the Extension Agreement between the Coalition of Unionized Public
Employees (COUPE) and the County of Cook for construction services for 0 1555-14475 GC4 Work Order 37840 - Division
Vll Sewage Disposal System.

Sincerely,

Anita Morris

Labor Counsel

Cook County Bureau of Human Resources
118 North Clark Street, Room 833
Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 603-3041
Fax: (312) 603-4272
Email: anita.morris pcookcountvil.gov

PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email transmission, including all attachments, is confidential information
belonging to the sender and the intended recipient, which may be protected by the attorney-client privilege or attorney
work product privilege, and may constitute non-public pre-decisional FOIA exempt information. This information is only
for the intended recipient. Any use by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. Receipt by an unintended recipient
does not waive any privilege or other legal exemption from disclosure.
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BUREAU OF HUMAN RESOURCES

VELISHA L. HADDOX
BUREAU CHIEF

118 North Clark Street, Room 840 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 603-3300

YONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Commissioners

TO:

FROM:

COUPE member unions (See attached list)

VIA EMAIL

BHR —Labor Relations

RKHARD R. BOYKIN

1st District RE: Notification Pursuant to Extension Agreement

ROBERT B. STEELE

2rld District

DATE: June 23, 2017

JERRY BUTLER

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE

4th District

DEBORAH SIMS

5th District

Pursuant to the Extension Agreement between the Coalition of Unionized Public Employees

(COUPE) and the County of Cook, you are hereby notified that the County intends to undertake

the following construction work:

Division VII Sewage Disposal System

EDWARD M, MOODY

6th District

JESUS G. GARGA

7th District

This work will be performed under the Job Order Contracting Agreement referenced above with

Old Veteran Construction. The General Contractors intends to use four (4) subcontractors for this

project. The name and address of the contractor and subcontractor(s) are as follow:

LUIS ARROYO JR

8th District

PETER N. SILVESTRI

9th District

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Old Veteran Construction inc.

10942 S. Halsted Street

Chicago, IL 60628

BRIDGET GAINER

10th District

JOHN P. DALEY

11th District

JOHN A. FRITCHEY

12th District

LARRY SU FFREDIN

13th District

GREGG GOSLIN

14th District

SU BCONTRACTOR

See Attached Listing

Please contact Anita Morris, Labor Liaison Officer at 312-603-3041 if you have any questions or
concerns. Procurement Awarded Contracts can be found at the following link:

www.cookcountvil.gov/procurement.

Cc: Shannon Andrews, CPO

Margaret Angelucci

Michael Leyden

TIMOTHY Q. SCHNEIDER

15th District

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI

16th District

SIAN M. MORRISON

17th District



COUPE MEMBER UNIONS

First Name

John

Don

Harrison

Thomas

Joe

Joe

John

Last Name

Valone

Finn

Mailey

Ryan, Jr.

Mealy

Rinehart

Manley

E-mail Address

iva
lone@iuec2.corn

dfinn134N gmail.corn

hmailev@of 597.ore

trvanjrgcaroentersunion.or@

loch@loca I1092.or@

irinehart265@vahoo.corn

opcmia5@sbcglobal.net

Companv

Elevator Constructors, Local 2

Local 134, I HEW

Pipefitters, Local 597

Carpenters

Local 1092

Painters

Plasterers

John Riel iriel@boilermakersone.or@ Boilermakers

John

Larry

Spiros

Mc Niff

ba147@aol.corn

Larry. McNiff g iwlocai63.corn

830,27, R 14

Ironworkers

Mark

Michael

Mike

Paul

O'Donnell

Tierney

Lowery

Wende

loca I830@aoi.corn

mtiernev@ua loca l130.os

MLOWERY@bacadcl.or@

oa ul.wende P iwloca 163.corn

830

Plumbers

Bricklayers

Ironworkers

Ramon. Williams ramonw@teamsterslocal700.corn Teamsters 700

Ray

Terry

Terry

Thomas

Tlm

Tom

Vito

Suggs

O'rien

Shannon

Gavin

Keane

Ryan

Marchese

ravsuggsgaol corn.

tobrien@loca I150.or@

tvshannon46@vahoo.corn

taavin@ua local130.orp

locall7keaneghotmail.corn

ubclocal13N

aol.corn

vmarchese@iamdistrict8.or@

Sheet Metal 5/orkers

Operating Engineers

Bricklayers

Plumbers

Insulators

Carpenters

IAM, 26



Sub-Contractors:

1. Green Crew Inc.

1408 Hull Ave.

Westchester, IL 60154

2. Ground Crew Inc.

2516 W. Van Buren

Bellwood, IL 60104

3. JM Polcurr, Inc.

3024 S. 25th Street
Broadview, iL 60155

4. JWC Environmental

290 Paula rino

Costa Mesa, CA 92626


